## Mike Duffek Bio

Mike Duffek and his family are actively involved in the Waukesha community and proud to call Waukesha their home. Mike, his wife Kristin and three kids live and work in Waukesha and are committed to helping make Waukesha a great place to live and work.

Mike Duffek grew up in Waukesha and attended the Waukesha Catholic School System before attending and graduating from Waukesha West in 1997. Upon graduation Mike enrolled and studied architecture and the University of Minnesota where he met his future wife Kristin (originally from Duluth, MN). Mike and Kristin married and before long moved to Waukesha to raise their three children. The Duffeks have lived in Waukesha for the past 15 years and their children Luke (senior at Waukesha West), Maddy (sophomore at Waukesha West) & Cody (7<sup>th</sup> grade at Waukesha Catholic) and are active participants in the Waukesha schools and community.

Beyond just growing up and living in Waukesha Mike Duffek is President of Duffek Construction which offices out of Waukesha. After 15 years in residential and commercial construction Mike and Kristin opened the doors to Duffek Construction in 2017 focusing on helping Wisconsin small business, non-profits and other organizations realize their dreams. In its first five years of business Duffek Construction has become one of Wisconsin's fastest growing commercial construction companies and was recognized as the 2018 Up and Coming firm of the Year and most recently was a recipient of the BizTimes 2022 Future 50, recognizing the 50 fastest growing privately-owned companies in southeastern Wisconsin.

Mike is excited and honored to be considered to be considered for this position and look forward to helping continue to make Waukesha a great place.